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NEWS RELEASE 
 

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 
September 13, 2017 

 

ROBERT KING CHARGED WITH FELONY 
INDECENT EXPOSURE FOR INCIDENT 
AT WILD WATER ADVENTURE PARK 

 
Robert Jack King (52, of Clovis) has been charged in a Felony Complaint with one felony count of Indecent 
Exposure with a Prior, the Fresno County District Attorney’s Office has announced. 
 
On June 26, 2017, Mr. King was arrested by members of the Fresno County Sheriff’s Office for allegedly 
exposing himself at Wild Water Adventure Park in Clovis. 
 
The criminal complaint charges a felony violation of Indecent Exposure with a Prior [Penal Code § 314.1].  
The complaint also alleges that Mr. King was previously convicted of a misdemeanor charge of Indecent 
Exposure in 1994. 
 
If convicted of the charge, Mr. King faces a sentence of up to three (3) years in custody, as well as 
registration as a sex offender. 
 
After his arrest, Mr. King was booked into the Fresno County Jail, where he was issued a citation and was 
released from custody.  Mr. King is scheduled to be arraigned in Department 30 of the Fresno County 
Superior Court on September 18, 2017, at 8:30 a.m. 
 
The Media may email FCDAMedia@co.fresno.ca.us or contact Administrative Assistant Geri Benavides 
at (559) 600-4441 with questions. 
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